■ Compact, yet capable of switching up
to 30 A loads
■ Ideal for home and industrial appliances,
HVAC (heating, ventilating, and air condi-
tioning), and many other applications
■ Class B insulation standard
■ Class F insulation, sealed versions, and
dust cover available
■ Complies with UL 873 and UL 508 column A
A spacings (1/8" through air, 1/4" over surface)
■ Minimum 6kV Impulse Surge Withstand
Power PCB Relay G8P
Ordering Information
Type Contact form Construction Part number
Standard SPST-NO Open G8P-1A
Sealed G8P-1A4
SPDT Open G8P-1C
Sealed G8P-1C4
Class F insulation SPST-NO Open G8P-1A-CF
Sealed G8P-1A4-CF
SPDT Open G8P-1C-CF
Sealed G8P-1C4-CF
To Order: Select the part number and add the desired coil voltage rating, (e.g., G8P-1A-DC12).
Specifications
■ CONTACT DATA
Type SPST-NO SPDT
Rated load 30 A at 250 VAC, 20 A at 28 VDC 20/10 A* at 250 VAC, 20/10 A at 28 VDC
Contact material AgCdO
Carry current 30 A 20/10 A*
Max. operating voltage 250 VAC, 28 VDC
Max. operating current AC 30 A, DC 20 A AC 20/10 A, DC 20/10 A*
Max. switching capacity 7,500 VA, 560 W 5,000/2,500 VA, 560/280 W*
Min. permissible load DC 5 V, 500 mA
* NO contact/NC contact
Note: 1. AgSnIn contacts available; add suffix “-FD” to part number. (Example: G8P-1A4-FD-CF-DC12)
2. Also available with extra common pin (#1) removed; add suffix “-X” to part number. (Example: G8P-1A4-CF-X-DC12)
3. 1formB contact arrangement available, contact Omron for details.
2
G8P G8P
■ COIL DATA